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Imbalance of the control area APG

Imbalance of the control area APG per 15 minutes

-3.000

-2.000

-1.000

0

1.000

2.000

Day1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

pos. UCTE Volume
neg. UCTE Volume
pos. SC Volume
neg. SC Volume
pos. TC Volume
neg. TC Volume

-100

-50

0

50

100

31.01.2013 05.02.2013 10.02.2013 15.02.2013 20.02.2013 25.02.2013 02.03.2013

2 / 9 Power Report for Feb 2013



Consumption
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EUR/MWh
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Hourly spot price
EUR/MWh
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EXAA base and EXAA peak price
EUR/MWh
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EUR/MWh
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Product prices (75% in box)
Tertiary control capacity Secondary control capacity

Tertiary control energy Secondary control energy
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1.473.523,87 €

1.324.052,89 €

Costs
Capacity 1.473.523,87 €
Energy 1.324.052,89 €
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Balancing costs for month Energy and capacity costs
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